



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE meagan@bigfishmarketingco.com 1 (850) 591-8047

## Tallahassee Democrat Readers Choice NamesTadlock Roofing 2023 Best Roofing Contractor

Tallahassee, FL - September 27, 2023 - Tallahassee's premier print and online publication, Tallahassee Democrat, recognized the Big Bend's favorites in more than 100 categories during the annual Community's Choice Awards. The area's most tenured roofing contractor, Tadlock Roofing, earned the title of Best Roofing Contractor for 2023.

The awards celebrate and recognize the best the community has to offer from finance, shopping, dealers, education, home services, and more. Voting took place in July 2023 and the publication unveiled its reader's top picks on September 24.

"Tadlock Roofing is honored to be selected for this prestigious award. We strive every day to make a difference in our community and to be the best and only call roofing services. Thank you, Tallahassee, for selecting Tadlock as your trusted roofing contractor for the last 43 years," said Thomas Catalano, Tadlock Roofing Branch Manager.

In 1980 Dale Tadlock founded Tadlock and has had the unique privilege of serving Tallahassee and surrounding areas ever since. A truly family-owned and operated business, Tadlock operates on the gold standard and doesn't shift practices that are true to the heartbeat and integrity of the business. Tadlock operations, customer service and so much more originate from their why statement and it truly shows in the markets they live and serve.

"Our why statement is making a difference in our fellow employees' lives, making a difference in the communities in which we live and service, and making a difference in our industry. We push hard to make this a reality in every market we serve," said Dale Tadlock, Tadlock Roofing Founder and President. With more than 300 employees statewide and now serving seven Florida metropolitans and surrounding areas, Tadlock Roofing distinguishes itself in a number of areas, including a reputation for making a difference, customer service, professionalism, and industry expertise.

For more information on Tadlock Roofing, visit <u>www.tadlockroofing.com</u> or call (855) 964-7663.

## About Tadlock Roofing

America's Top 100 Roofing Contractor, Tadlock Roofing is a family-owned and operated business with a proven track record of providing excellent service to Florida residents for over 40 years. The company rests its motivation for success in making a difference in our fellow employees' lives, making a difference in the communities in which we live and serve, and making a difference in our industry. Tadlock Roofing has donated upwards of \$500,000 over the past 10 years to non-profit organizations across Florida that protect and serve children facing adversity. Offices: Orlando, Tampa, Sarasota, Jacksonville, Tallahassee, Gainesville and Pensacola. For more information on Tadlock Roofing, visit <u>www.tadlockroofing.com</u> or call 855-964-7663.

##